
Bridport Town Council Staff as at March 2023 
 
Office 
 
Town Clerk Will Austin Will.Austin@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Town Surveyor Daryl Chambers Daryl.Chambers@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Office Manager Paul Fuszard Paul Fuszard (Bridport TC)  
Paul.Fuszard@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Project Manager and Community Initiatives Officer David Dixon  
David.Dixon@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Project Manager and Community Initiatives Officer Caroline Pearce 
caroline.pearce@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Clerical Officer Claire-Peters-Way Claire.Peters-Way@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Clerical Assistant Steven Yarde Steven.Yarde@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
 
Tourist Information Centre 
 
Terri Foxwell Tourist Information Centre Manager 
Rebecca Jones Deputy Tourist Information Centre Manager 
Jill Beed Tourist Information Assistant / Mayor’s Secretary 
Grace Mynard Tourist Information Assistant 
Georgia Chesterman (Tourist Information Assistant) 
Billy Shearer (Tourist Information Assistant) 
Darryl Hills Caretaker 
 
 
(Contact details via the TIC page on this site) 
 
Ground and Caretaking Staff 
 
Grounds Supervisor Sean Coombs 
Market Superintendent Ken Hussey 
Lengthsman Ed Wootton 
Cemetery Superintendent Paul Violet 
Groundsman Paul Sanderson 
Groundsman Tim Smith 
Cleaner/Caretaker Clare Violet 
Groundsman George Foster-Grellis 
 
The phone number for the Town Council is 01308 456722 
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